
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA 
(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament) 

Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh-123029 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 05/INFRAcUH/22-233 
Sealed percentage rate quotations are invited on behalf of Central University of Haryana, 

Mahendergarh. The quotation should reach the office of the Ex. En (Civil), Admin Block, CUH on or 

before 27/09/2022 up to 5.00 PM. The quotation shal be opened on the next working day i.e. 

28/09/2022 at 11.00 AM. The bidder may attend the said meeting on 28/09/2022. 

Name of work: Providing Road patch work at CUH. 

S.No Description of Work Qty. Unit Rate Total Amount 

in Rs. 

Providing and applying 
tack coat using hot straight 
run bitumen of grade VG 
10, including heating the 
bitumen, spraying the 
bitumen 

1. 

with 

mechanically 
spray unit 

bitumen boiler, cleaning 
and preparing the existing 

surface 

operated 
fitted on 

road as per 

specifications 
On W.B.M. @ 0.75 Kg/ 500sqm 45.20/- 22600/ 

Sqm 
Construction of granular 

sub-base by 
2. 

providing 
close graded Material 

to conforming 
specifications, mixing in a 

mechanical mix plant at 

OMC, carriage of mixed 

material by tippers to 
work site, for all leads & 

lifts, spreading in uniform 

layers of specified 
thickness with motor 

grader prepared on 

surface and compacting 

vibratory 
to achieve the 

with power 

roller 
desired density, complete 
as per specifications and 
directions of Engineer-in-

Charge. 



(1a 

10632.4/ With material conforming 4cum. 

to Grade- (size range 75 

mm to 0.075 mm) having 

2658.10/-

CBR Value-30 

premix carpet 
surfacing with 2.25 cum 
and 1.12 cum of stone 

3. 2.5 cm 

chippings of 13.2 mm and 
11.2 mm size respectively 

per 100 sqm and 52 kg and 
56 kg of hot bitumen per 

Cum of stone chippings of 
13.2 mm and 11.2 mm size 

respectively, including a 
tack coat with hot straight 

run bitumen, including 

consolidation with road 
roller of 6 to 9 tonne 
capacity etc. 
(tack coat to be paid for 

separately). 
With paving Asphalt grade 500sqm. 

VG 30 with no solvent 
Providing and laying seal 500sqm. 
coat of premixed fine 
aggregate ( passing 2.36 

complete 

254.80/- 127400/ 

4. 79.85/ 39925/ 

mm and retained on 180 

sieve) 
bitumen using 128 kg of 
bitumen of grade VG 10 
bitumen per cum of fine 

aggregate and 0.60 cum of 
fine aggregate per 100 
sqm of road surface, 

rolling 

micron with 

including and 

finishing with road roller 
all complete. 

Total 200557.00/ 



313 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. The work will be carried out as per the satisfaction of the engineer in charge. 
2. GST registration certificate of the agency is required to be enclosed along with 

quotation. 
3. Valid registration of agency in PWD, PSU, CPWD, MES, Railway, Public sector 

Enterprises, govt. department of Central government State government is 
required to be enclosed along with quotation. 

4. Validity of the quotations will be 60days from the date of opening. 
The rate includes all taxes like GST, and other taxes and carriage of the material etc. 

6 
5. 

Time of completion of work will be 30 days. 
7. No advance payment will be made. 
8. Conditional quotations will not be considered. 
9. The agency should inspect the site before quoting the rate. 

10. The quantity of items is BOQ is tentative which may change depending upon site 

conditions. 
11. The CUH will not be responsible for any accident. The agency should provide proper 

safety tools to its workers. 
12. Time is the main essence of the contract. Hence, an appropriate penalty up to 10% 

of tendered amount maximum can be imposed on the agency for delayed 
completion of work. 

13. No labour below the age of 18 years be employed on site. 
14. All T&P required will be arranged by the contractor. 
15. EMD of Rs.4015/- shall be deposited in favour of Central University of Haryana's 

Account no.7824000100000392 IFSC Code: PUNBO782400 (Punjab National Bank, 
Jant-Pali, Mahendergarh) and Proof of EMD shall be enclosed with quotation. The 
quotation without EMD shall be rejected. 

16. The agency/ contractor shall make is own arrangement of water & electricity. 
17. Security deposit @5% shall be recovered from the bill of the bidder. 
18. Experience Certificate of road work is required to be enclosed along with quotation. 

Executive Engineer (Clvil) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

